

### **Scottish Women's Institutes**

## **Education & International Committee**

Photography Competition 2021

The theme for the Photography Competition is 'The Great Outdoors'. This is a competition that you can enter online or by sending hard copies through the post.

- 1. The competition is open to individual members.
- 2. The entries must be the work of the competitor.
- 3. The photograph must have been taken after 23<sup>rd</sup> March 2020.
- 4. If you are posting your entry in, the photographs must be no bigger than an 8 x 6 inch photograph/s, the entry photos cannot be returned.
- 5. There are four categories, you can enter one photograph per entry, if you wish.
- 6. There will be a prize for the winner in each category and an overall winner.
- 7. The Judge's decision is final.

#### **Competition Themes**

The four themes for the competition are as follows:

- Scenes any local landscape scene of Scotland
- Single Blooms a picture of a favourite bloom
- Lockdown garden a picture of your garden
- Autumnal Colours any picture showing the changes in the season

If you would like to take part, please email your completed entry form to Carrie, Education & International Events Co-ordinator – <u>educ.int@theswi.org.uk</u>

The closing date for entries is Friday, 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2021. If posting your entry in, please use the following address: E&I Photography Competition, 42 Heriot Row, Edinburgh, EH3 6ES



# Scottish Women's Institutes

# **Education & International Committee**

Photography Competition 2021 Entry Form

Title/First Name/Surname		
Address		
Postcode	Contact Telephone Number	
Institute	Federation	
Email Address		
Membership Number		

### Please tick which category you are entering\* (you can enter all categories):

- □ Scenes
- □ Single Blooms
- □ Lockdown Gardens
- □ Autumnal Colours

\*Please note that your entry/entries should be your own work. All entries should be received no later than Friday, 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2021.

The Scottish Women's Institute would like to publish your photos on our Social Media Platforms and our Website, please tick the applicable statement below:

- □ I consent to the SWI publishing my photographs on the SWI Website, Facebook and Women **Together Magazine**
- □ I do not consent to the SWI publishing my photographs on the SWI Website, Facebook and Women Together Magazine

Signed\_\_\_\_\_ Date